Hem#3c

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: February 26, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: March 6, 2008

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Planning Division, Development Services

Subject Title: Action to approve a 'full bar liquor sales' and 'dining room with beer & wine' liquor license for Bodines, applicants: Michael E. Pegram and Gregg R. Carano, located at 5650 South Carson Street, Carson City.

Staff Summary: CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board.

Type of Action Requested:

(X) Formal Action/Motion

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (x) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a 'full bar liquor sales' and 'dining room with beer & wine' for Bodines, applicants: Michael E. Pegram and Gregg R. Carano, located at 5650 South Carson Street, Carson City, including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$1,000.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$450.00. Additionally, all applicants, sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening. This liquor license is conditioned upon the facility (Bodines Casino) receiving a Carson City Business License and binding final approval/certificate of occupancy.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor license requests pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1).

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Deny liquor license request, or

2) Refer back to the Business License Division

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Prepared By: Rose Mary Johnson, Management Assistant III

Reviewed By:		
La Del	Date: 2/26/08	
(Planning Director) (Development Services Director) (City Manager) (District Attorney's Office)	Date: $\frac{2/26/08}{2/26/08}$ Date: $\frac{2/26/08}{2-26-08}$	
Board Action Taken: Motion:	1)	Aye/Nay
	2)	
(Vote Recorded By)		

H:\PlngDept\BOS\LIQUOR LICENSE\Bodines 5650 S Carson St 2-21-08.wpd

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Applicant(s	<u>) Michael E. Pegram & G</u>	regg R. Carano	Account # 08 - 2525	
Corporate Name JDS Co	rporation			
Fictitious Firm Name Bodines		D	Date Filed Dec 26, 2007	
Business Location 5650 So. Carson Street			Business Phone 775-325-7350	
Mailing Address c/o Gar	y Carano, P.O. Box 392		ome Phone	
Date Liquor Sales will star	rt?Upon reopening		nent on file?N/A	
Check all that apply) ☐ Packaged Liquor ☐ Wholesale ☐ Dining room w/full liquor ☐ Manufactu ☐ Packaged beer & wine ☐ XXAdditional		Dining room w/bee Wholesaler Manufacturer AAdditional Bar(s) (combo Packaged &	ler	
List ALL owners, partners	or corporate officers below:	:		
	05 Chandler Blvd., Char		602-625-6918	
Name & Title	Address	idici, iii	Phone #	
Gregg R. Carano, 4355	Mountaingate Dr., Reno	, NV 89509	775-786-5700 (Ext. 7483)	
Name & Title	Address	,	Phone #	
Owners - Please see at	tached			
Name & Title	Address	,	Phone #	
riquor ricerise, ij approved, may n	vestigation Fee \$ 500 cation Fee \$ 1,000 cation Fee \$ 450 cation Fee \$ 450 cation formation is contact the above information is contact to the transferred to any other per	Date Paid	vledge and belief. I understand that this u, without prior approval by the Liquor	
Board. I further understand the in	vestigation period may be jorty-f	_	_	
Signature	1999 6419	Date	12-20-07	
Signature	11186	Date	12-20-07	
Signature		Date		
Witnessed by:	agphich	Attorney. Date_	12-20-07	
	FOR SHERIFF'S DEP.	ARTMENT USE ONL	Y ========	
	901 E Musser St. Cars (775)887-2	son City, NV 89701	· —	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	IBy		File #	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	l By		File #	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	lBy		File #	